
 

 
 

 

 

TRIDENT VAC XHD BILGE AND LIVE WELL  
 

 

 

                                                                                                                 # 149 Series 
 

Trident VAC XHD Bilge and Live Well Hose. Helical PVC reinforcement provides excellent flexibility 

and bend radius for live well and heavy-duty bilge applications. It has a smooth outer surface to allow for 

easy clamping. The excellent bend radius of this product gives you the flexibility of a rubber hose making 

installations a breeze.  

 
 

 

Specifications 
 

 

 

Construction:  

 

Tube & Cover:  

 Hard PVC helix 

  

Color: Black 

 

Reinforcement:  

PVC Helix 

 

Temperature 

Range:  

10°F-120°F 

(-12°C-48°C) 
           *Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure 

Coils:             

100’(30.5m) 

                 

Boxed: 50’(15.2m) 
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Part 

Number 

ID OD 
Working 

Pressure 

 

Weight          

 

Bend 

      Radius 

in. mm. in. mm. 
Psi Vac 

In./Hg 
Bar 

Lb./50 

ft. 

Kg/ 

15.24

M 

 
 

In         mm 

149-0580 

149-0340 

149-1000 

149-1180 

149-1140 

149-1120 

149-2000-G 

 

5/8 

3/4 

1 

1-1/8 

1-1/4 

1-1/2 

2 

 

15.9 

19.1 

25.4 

28.6 

31.8 

38.1 

50.8 

 

.855 

.986 

1.254 

1.433 

1.407 

1.792 

2.386 

 

21.7 

25 

31.9 

36.4 

35.7 

45.5 

60.6 

 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

1.93 

1.93 

1.93 

1.93 

1.93 

1.93 

1.93 

 

10 

11 

15 

15 

16 

22 

NA 

 

4.54 

4.99 

6.80 

6.80 

7.26 

9.98 

 

 

1.5         38.1 

3            76.2 

3            76.2 

3            76.2 

3.5         88.9 

4           101.6 

6.5        165.1 

 


